        2EZ5.6D5-2EZ330D5
Revision: D
Aug-10-2017
P. 1
VZ: 5.6 to 330 V
PD: 2 W
●

Note: Below 0.1 second, Thermal
         response curve is applicable
          to any lead length (L)
Single Pulse ∆TJL=ΘJL(t)PPK
Repetitive Pulse ∆TJL=ΘJL(t,D)PPK
        2EZ5.6D5-2EZ330D5
Revision: D
Aug-10-2017
P. 3
Maximum
DC Zener
Current
 VZ @ IZT  IZT  ZZT @ IZT  ZZK @ IZK  IZK  IZM
 (V)  (mA)  (Ω)  (Ω)  (mA)  (μA)  (V)  (mA)
2EZ5.6D5 5.6 89.5 2.5 500 1.00 5.0 2.0 323.0
2EZ6.2D5 6.2 80.5 1.5 700 1.00 5.0 3.0 292.0
2EZ6.8D5 6.8 73.5 2.0 700 1.00 5.0 4.0 266.0
2EZ7.5D5 7.5 66.5 2.0 700 0.50 5.0 5.0 242.0
2EZ8.2D5 8.2 61.0 2.3 700 0.50 5.0 6.0 220.0
2EZ9.1D5 9.1 55.0 2.5 700 0.50 3.0 7.0 200.0
2EZ10D5 10.0 50.0 3.5 700 0.25 3.0 7.6 182.0
2EZ11D5 11.0 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 1.0 8.4 166.0
2EZ12D5 12.0 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 152.0
2EZ13D5 13.0 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138.0
2EZ14D5 14.0 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 130.0
2EZ15D5 15.0 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122.0
2EZ16D5 16.0 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114.0
2EZ17D5 17.0 29.4 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 107.0
2EZ18D5 18.0 27.8 10.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100.0
2EZ19D5 19.0 26.3 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 95.0
2EZ20D5 20.0 25.0 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90.0
2EZ22D5 22.0 22.8 12.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82.0
2EZ24D5 24.0 20.8 13.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76.0
2EZ27D5 27.0 18.5 18.0 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68.0
2EZ30D5 30.0 16.6 20.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60.0
2EZ33D5 33.0 15.1 23.0 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55.0
2EZ36D5 36.0 13.9 25.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50.0
2EZ39D5 39.0 12.8 30.0 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47.0
2EZ43D5 43.0 11.6 35.0 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43.0
2EZ47D5 47.0 10.6 40.0 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39.0
2EZ51D5 51.0 9.8 48.0 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36.0
2EZ56D5 56.0 9.0 55.0 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32.0
2EZ62D5 62.0 8.1 60.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29.0
2EZ68D5 68.0 7.4 75.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27.0
2EZ75D5 75.0 6.7 90.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24.0
2EZ82D5 82.0 6.1 100.0 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 22.0
2EZ91D5 91.0 5.5 125.0 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 20.0
  2EZ100D5 100.0 5.0 175.0 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 18.0
  2EZ110D5 110.0 4.5 250.0 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 17.0
  2EZ120D5 120.0 4.2 325.0 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 15.0
  2EZ130D5 130.0 3.8 400.0 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 14.0
  2EZ140D5 140.0 3.6 500.0 5500 0.25 0.5 106.4 13.0
  2EZ150D5 150.0 3.3 575.0 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 12.0
  2EZ160D5 160.0 3.1 650.0 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 11.0
  2EZ170D5 170.0 2.9 675.0 7000 0.25 0.5 130.4 11.0
  2EZ180D5 180.0 2.8 725.0 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 10.0
  2EZ190D5 190.0 2.6 825.0 8000 0.25 0.5 144.8 10.0
  2EZ200D5 200.0 2.5 1900.0 9990 0.25 0.5 152.0 9.0
  2EZ220D5 220.0 2.0 2000.0 8500 0.25 0.5 167.0 8.0
  2EZ270D5 270.0 1.6 2200.0 8500 0.25 0.5 205.0 6.7
  2EZ300D5 300.0 1.5 2200.0 9000 0.25 0.5 228.0 5.9
  2EZ330D5 330.0 1.4 2300.0 9000 0.25 0.5 250.0 5.4
Notes :
                     on IZT per JEDEC method
(1) The type number listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5 %
(2) The revese surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed